are intended to cooperate so that any work called for in one, and not mentioned in the 
other, or vice versa, is to be executed the same as if mentioned in all said documents. 

3. Contract Price. 

The City shall pay, and the Contractor shall accept, in full, payment of the work 
above agreed to be done, the sum of two-hundred and thirty-nine thousand seven 
hundred dollars ($239,700), called the “Contract Price”. This price is determined by the 
lump sum and unit prices contained in Contractor's Bid.  In the event authorized work is 
performed or materials furnished in addition to those set forth in Contractor's Bid and the 
Specifications, such work and materials will be paid for at the unit prices therein contained.